PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

posion: Porompat

gapi hour when reported.

58/02023 at 1:30 pm

District: - Imphal East

Station.

25/8/2023

Date of dispatch from police

8 No. 1048(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 147/149/427/435/436/448 IPC annuling FIR No. 0(1066)(8)2023 KPI-PS u/s 147/149/427/435/436/448 1048(8)023 FIR No. 0(1066)(8)2023 KPI-PS u/s 147/149/427/435/436/448/34 IPC.
Date & hour of occurrence: 5/8/2023

Place of occurrence & distance &

At Nongpok Ingkhol Checkon

direction from Police Station

Date & hour of occurrence: 5/8/2023 at @ 3 pm and 7 pm

About 1 km west Afost information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of must and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. ar and residence of Name & residence of Brief description of offense Result Steps taken regarding with section & of property of the accused investigation, sunt carried off, if any. explanation of delay in case splamant recording information. **Unidentified Mob** Rioting with causing ASI. N. Pilot Singh will aklasci Baite s/o damaged and mischief by pls investigate the ease. mkholong Baite fire house trespass lorgiang Village. arachandpur Punishable :-Es attached. U/S 147/149/427/435/436/448 IPC CPorompat PS. 25/8/2023

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Sub-Inspector of Porompat Police Station

hapt of the

Dated 25/8/2023

This suport is kentended as equal of FIR No. 1048(8) 023 PRE to 4/5 147/147/427/435/432/449 SPC.

The Office in-charge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur BUPRT-16

Subject - Filing of zero FIR against vandalization and burning of my commercial building at Checkon, Imphal East

say Madam.

I would like to draw your kind attention that due to the prevailing law and order situation in tempor. I am unable to file an FIR at the concerned Police Station towards vandalization and burning at my commercial building at Checkon, Imphal East. Therefore, I am constraint to file this zero FIR for any kind consideration and necessary action at the earliest possible.

the detailed particulars are as below:

- Name of the owner Lamkhosei Baite s/o Ngamkhotong Baite of Dongjang Village, Churachandpur District
- location of the building 26(A) Nongpok Ingkhol, Checkon, Imphal East
- Dag No. 5657/5740
- New Patta No. 1432
- s Area 0.0375 acre
- Standing building Ground + 4 floors (all for commercial use)
- Date of incidence 5th August 2023 (At around 3pm and again at around 7pm)
- 8 Nature of incidence Vandalized and Burned by unidentified mob
- Estimated value of damage Rs. 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty lakhs only)

Please also find attached herewith the copy of the Jamabandi/ patta of the said plot and some pictures of the damaged building which appeared in the local TV/ news for your kind information, perusal and to take further necessary actions as per the law of the land at an early date.

Date 12 August 2023

report to treated as an OE of 0(1066)(8)2028 KPI-PS Yours faithfully,

(Lamkhosei Baite)

Mobile No. 9971741595

Amul

and or /kp1-PS

office in charge

folice station